GEL 2037
with heavy duty flange
or tooth wheel adapter
Technical information Version 2014-07
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.com

16 Data+ Differential data signal in accordance with RS 485
(1) to suit interface variant (→ page 3)
Type code GEL 2037
8 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS21-2037 (2014-07)
Interface
SD SSI
SR SSI and resolver
TD SSI 5 V
Code
B Binary code
G Gray code
Resolution per revolution
13 13 Bit, 8192 steps per revolution
12 12 Bit, 4096 steps per revolution
Number of revolutions
12 12 Bit, 4096 revolutions
Flange / Shaft
G Heavy-duty flange D = 10 mm / L = 20 mm
H Clamping flange D = 10 mm / L = 20 mm with tooth wheel adapter
Electrical interface
E 12-pole connector outlet, type M 23, radial
F 17-pole connector outlet, type M 23, radial ( SSI+Resolver only)
Connector / cable
S connector
IP protection class
1 IP 65
4 IP 67 (only PRESET function)
Option
0 without option
2037 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Customer-specific designs
Customer-specific modifications to mechanical and electrical features are in principle possible.
Accessories
Description Item number
Metal coupling MK 8, inside diameter: 5 to 12 mm (state shaft diameter) MK 8
Metal coupling MK 12, inside diameter: 6 to 15 mm (state shaft diameter) MK 12
Clamp coupling KK14, inside diameter: 6 to 16 mm (state shaft diameter) KK 14
Clamping elements (3 pieces) KL 200
12-pole mating connector M23, straight GG126
17-pole mating connector M23, straight FS 11311
Subject to technical modifications and typographical errors.
The latest version can be downloaded at www.lenord.com.